IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 14.0072X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-06-17

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 14.0072X                                         Issue No.: 4
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for 12 Series Switch:
_12_ _S_ _L_ _S_ _N_ _X_ _X_ _XXXX_
I II III IV V VI VII VIII
I – 12 Series
II – Main Housing Material
 S – Stainless Steel
 A – Aluminum
III – Electrical Rating
 L – 125 Vac, 1 A resistive and 28 Vdc, 0.5 A inductive
 H – 250 Vac, 5 A resistive and 28 Vdc, 3 A inductive
IV – Number of Switches
 S – SPDT (single)
 D – DPDT (dual)
V – Electrical Conduit
 N – 1/2 NPT male
 M – M20 metric thread
VI – Sensor Type, Pressure Connection or Thermal Assembly
 Different sensor types, pressure connections or thermal assemblies in accordance with
manufacturer’s Option Chart.
VII – Models, Range
Different measuring ranges in accordance with the manufacturer’s Model Chart.
VIII – Options
Option M423 – ATEX/IECEx Certified Cortem Junction Box
Option M460 – External Ground Connection
Includes other different accessories/variations that do not affect flameproof properties, electrical
ratings, pressure ratings, or temperature ratings as indicated above
Alternate Type Variants indicating customer specification number 12-XXXXX, where “X” is any
number that does not affect flameproof properties, electrical ratings, pressure ratings, or
temperature ratings as indicated above. The alternate nomenclature is customer specific.
 Option M515 with DIN Connector is not covered by this certificate.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
L: 125 Vac, 1 A resistive and 28 Vdc, 0.5 A inductive
H: 250 Vac, 5 A resistive and 28 Vdc, 3 A inductive
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 14.0072X                                         Issue No.: 4
 Page 2 of 3
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
The weld between the switch housing and external disk (or between switch housing and diaphragm) must
be helium leak tested on 100% production in accordance with the manufacturer's procedure G-60.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 14.0072X                                         Issue No.: 4
 Page 3 of 3
LIST OF CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
The following additional previous editions of Standards noted under the “Standards” section of
this Certificate were applied to integral Components as itemized below.  There are no significant
safety related changes between these previous editions and the editions noted under the
“Standards” section.
Product Certificate Number Standards
Terminal Box, ST-16.1, ST-16.1V,
ST-16.1N., manufactured by
Cortem SpA
IECEx CES 14.0018X IEC 60079-0:2011,
IEC 60079-1:2007,
IEC 60079-31:2008